

GAHC010203172023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/576/2023

BUBUL NATH
S/O LATE RAJEN CH. NATH, R/O VILL- MAJAIRMUKH, P.O.-SRIJANGRAM,
P.S.-ABHAYAPURI, DIST- BONGAIGAON, ASSAM, PIN-783386

VERSUS

JAYANT NARLIKAR, IAS
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
FINANCE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H TALUKDAR

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

ORDER

22.09.2023

Mr. H. Talukdar, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the order dated 20.02.2023 passed in WP(C) No.5484/2020 has not been complied with.

Issue Notice returnable in 4 (four) weeks.

Petitioner to take steps for service of notice upon the respondent by registered post with AD within 3 (three) days.

List the matter after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant