

GAHC010203172023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/576/2023

BUBUL NATH
S/O LATE RAJEN CH. NATH, R/O VILL- MAJAIRMUKH, P.O.-SRIJANGRAM,
P.S.-ABHAYAPURI, DIST- BONGAIGAON, ASSAM, PIN-783386

VERSUS

JAYANT NARLIKAR, IAS
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
FINANCE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H TALUKDAR, MR. K D SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. B GOGOI (r-1), MR P NAYAK(r-1),MR A CHALIHA(r-1)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

ORDER

Date : 01/10/2024

Heard Mr. K.D. Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. A. Chaliha, learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent, who submits that no proposal for payment of minimum pay scale has been received by the Finance Department and, therefore, his client could not take any action in the matter, as per the Court's order. Mr. Chaliha has also pointed out that the departmental

authorities responsible for implementation of the Court order, have not been impleaded in this contempt case.

At this stage, Mr. K.D. Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave of this Court to file application seeking impleadment of the concerned officials.

Prayer allowed.

Let this matter be listed again after the IA for impleadment is brought on record.

JUDGE

sukhamay

Comparing Assistant