

GAHC010203172023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/576/2023

BUBUL NATH
S/O LATE RAJEN CH. NATH, R/O VILL- MAJAIRMUKH, P.O.-SRIJANGRAM,
P.S.-ABHAYAPURI, DIST- BONGAIGAON, ASSAM, PIN-783386

VERSUS

JAYANT NARLIKAR, IAS
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
FINANCE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:MR. ALOK KUMAR
IAS
THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER
ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

3:SHRI NAVADEEP PATHAK
ACS
THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
BONGAIGAON
DIST.-BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-783380

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H TALUKDAR, MR. K D SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. B GOGOI (r-1), H KULI (R-3),MR. A I ALI(R-3),MR P
NAYAK(r-1),MR A CHALIHA(r-1)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

ORDER

Date : 07-01-2026

Mr. A. Chaliha, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 submits that a proposal in terms of the direction passed by this Court vide order dated 20-02-2023 in W.P.(C) No. 5484/2020 has been received by the Finance Department from the Election Department. He submits that the said proposal is being processed and accordingly, he be granted further 02 weeks time to apprise this Court about the decision arrived at in the matter by the Finance Department.

Registry to list this matter again on 06-02-2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant